


All prices F.O.B. Factory. Freight on domestic orders within the 48
continental United States will be prepaid and allowed on $1300 net orders
east of the Rocky Mountains and $1600 net orders west of the Rocky
Mountains. Shipments to Canada will be prepaid on $3000 net orders.
Other shipments outside the 48 continental United States will be prepaid
and allowed to the closest inland point of exportation based on the above
net order minimums.



Cam

pbell

Red Brass Insert Fittings

J

part size pcs/ctn master ctn MALE ADAPTER
MAB 2* 1/2 25 300
MAB 3 3/4 25 200 )
L 2w (S
MAB 5 1-1/4 20 120 —
MAB 6 1-1/2 10 60
MAB 8 2 10 40
MAB 10* 2-1/2 Bulk -
MAB 12* 3 Bulk -
MAB 16* 4 Bulk -
*Without Wrench-Grip Shoulder
MAB 4TS 1 10 100 MALE ADAPTER
(imported)
MAB 2TLF 1/2 10 200 MALE ADAPTER
MAB 3TLF 3/4 10 100 (cast, imported)
MAB 4TLF 1 10 100
MAB 5TLF 1-1/4 10 100 -
MAB 6TLF 1-1/2 5 80 IIIIIIII
MAB 8TLF 2 5 40 -
XB4 1 25 - EXTRA LONG
XB5 1-1/4 Bulk - MALE ADAPTER
XB6 1-1/2 Bulk -
2 ]
XB4ATLF 1 10 100 EXTRA LONG
XB5TLF 1-1/4 10 100 MALE ADAPTER
(cast, imported)
I
-
UAB 4LF 1 1 - UNION ADAPTER
(cast)
UAB 4TLF 1 10 80 UNION ADAPTER

(cast, imported)

amii
-

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

REDUCING part size pcs/ctn master ctn

ADAPTER RAB3-2 3/4x1/2 Bulk -

(mpt x insert) RAB4-3 1x3/4 Bulk -
RAB5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk -
RAB6-5 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 Bulk -

||||| |-IIIIIII RABS-6 2x1-1/2 Bulk -

REDUCING RAB4-3TLF 1x3/4 10 100

ADAPTER RAB5-4TLF 1-1/4 x 1 10 100

(mpt x insert,

cast, imported)

]
-

REDUCING SAB3-2 3/4 x1/2 Bulk -

ADAPTER SAB4-3 1x3/4 Bulk -

(insert x mpt) SAB5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk -
SAB6-5 1-1/2x1-1/4 Bulk -

REDUCING SAB4-3TLF 1x3/4 10 100

ADAPTER SAB5-4TLF 1-1/4 x 1 10 100

(insert x mpt

cast, imported)

H

FEMALE ADAPTER FAB 2 1/2 25 -
FAB 3 3/4 25 -
FAB 4 1 20 -

"""l FAB 5 1-1/4 20 -
FAB 6 1-1/2 10 -
FAB 8 2 10 -

FEMALE ADAPTER FAB 3TLF 3/4 25 100

(cast, imported) FAB 4TLF 1 20 100
FAB 5TLF 1-1/4 20 100

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.




Campbell

Red Brass Insert Fittings

J

part size pcs/ctn master ctn COUPLING
CB2 1/2 25 300
CB3 3/4 25 300
A I
CB5 1-1/4 20 120
CB6 1-1/2 10 60
cB8 2 10 40
CB 10 2-1/2 Bulk -
CB12 3 Bulk -
CB 16 4 Bulk -
CB 2TLF 1/2 25 200 COUPLING
CB 3TLF 3/4 25 100 (cast, imported)
CB 4TLF 1 20 100
CB 5TLF 1-1/4 20 100 -
CB6TLF 11/2 20 100 |IIIIII|IIIIIII
CB 8TLF 2 10 50
a
XCB4 1 Bulk - EXTRA LONG
XCB5 1-1/4 Bulk - COUPLING
XCB6 1-1/2 Bulk -
SRR ||| [T
RCB3-2 3/4x1/2 Bulk - REDUCING
RCB4-3 1x3/4 Bulk - COUPLING
RCB5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk - (insert x insert)
RCB6-5 1-1/2x1-1/4  Bulk -
VMAB4X6 1x6 Bulk - VENTURI
VMAB4X8 1x8 Bulk - MALE ADAPTER
VMAB4X10 1x10 Bulk -
VMAB4X12 1x12 Bulk -
ovese e sk -]
VMAB5X8 1-1/4 x 8 Bulk -
VMAB5X10 1-1/4 x 10 Bulk -
VMAB5X12 1-1/4x12 Bulk -
Other sizes available
XVB4-6 1x6 Bulk - EXTRA LONG VENTURI
XVB4-8 1x8 Bulk - MALE ADAPTER
XVB5-6 1-1/4x 6 Bulk -
B |
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207

>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580
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® Campbell

4 RedBrass Insert Fittings

ROPE ADAPTER part size pcs/ctn master ctn
(mpt x insert, cast) BRA4LF 1 10 -
ROPE ADAPTER BRA4TLF 1 10 100
(mpt x insert, BRASTLF 1-1/4 10 100

cast, imported)

VENTURI ZAB4 1 Bulk -
ROPE ADAPTER ZAB5 1-1/4 Bulk -
(mpt x insert)

REDUCING BRA5-4LF 1-1/4 x 1 10 -
ROPE ADAPTER
(mpt x insert, cast)

jo
L

REDUCING BRA5-4TLF 1-1/4 x 1 10 100
ROPE ADAPTER

(mpt x insert,

cast, imported)

[

WELL SEAL ELBOW WLB4A 1 Bulk -
(insert x insert) WLB4B 1 Bulk -
WLB5A 1-1/4 Bulk -
WLB6EB 1-1/2 Bulk -

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

6/14



Campbell

Red Brass Insert Fittings

4

part size pcs/ctn master ctn ELBOW
LB3TLF 3/4 10 200 (insert x insert,
LBATLF 1 10 100 cast, imported)
LB5TLF 1-1/4 10 50 —
—
—
i
HE-3LF 3/4 10 - HYDRANT ELBOW
(mpt x insert,
N cast)
HE-3TLF 3/4 12 72 HYDRANT ELBOW
HE-4TLF 1 10 100 (mpt x insert,
HE4-3TLF 1x3/4 12 72 cast, imported)
HE-5TLF 1-1/4 10 -
HE-4XLLF 1 5 80 EXTRA LONG
HYDRANT ELBOW
(mpt x insert,
cast, imported)
TB3TLF 3/4 10 100 TEE
TB4TLF 1 10 100 (insert x insert x insert,
TB5TLF 1-1/4 5 50 cast, imported)
i
HT-3TLF 3/4 10 100 HYDRANT TEE
HT-4TLF 1 10 100 (mpt x insert x insert,
HT4-3TLF 3/4 x 1 10 100 cast, imported)

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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® Campbell

4 YdlowBrass Insert Fittings

MALE part size pcs/ctn

SOLDER ADAPTER YBS2LF 1/2 10

(insert x solder) YBSSLF 3/4 10
YBSALF* 1 10

YBS5LF 1-1/4 10
- YBS6LF 1-1/2 5
YBS8** 2 5

*YBS4 can be used as 1” male or 3/4” female sweat fitting.
**YBS8 is machined from 99.9% copper water pipe (No-Lead compliant).

FEMALE YBS3FLF 3/4 10
SOLDER ADAPTER
(insert x solder)

MALE ADAPTER YBM2LF 1/2 10
(insert x mpt) YBM3LF 3/4 10
YBM4LF 1 10
YBM4-3LF 1x3/4 10
||||||| YENLF ey 10
YBM5-4LF 1-1/4 x 1 10
YBM6LF 1-1/2 5
YBMSBLF 2 5
EXTRA LONG YBMX4LF 1 10
MALE ADAPTER
(insert x mpt)
FEMALE ADAPTER YBF2LF 1/2 10
(insert x fpt) YBF3LF 3/4 10
YBF4LF 1 10
I||||||. YBF5LF 1-1/4 10
COUPLING YBC2LF 1/2 10
(insert x insert) YBCS3LF 3/4 10
YBCA4LF 1 10

YBCSLF 1-1/4 10
YBC6LF 1-1/2 5
YBC8*™ 2 5

**YBC8 is machined from 99.9% copper water pipe (No-Lead compliant).

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC NO LEAD
127 East Spring Street >0.25% Pb by
P.O. Box 207 weighted avg.

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580



Cam

pbell

Yellow Brass Insert Fittings

part size pcs/ctn ELBOW
YBL3LF 3/4 10 (insert x insert, cast)
YBL4LF 1 10
YBL5LF 1-1/4 10
YBL6LF* 1-1/2 1 IIIII“‘
* Fabricated from a wrought copper fitting with lead-free solder.
—
—
—
L
YBMC3LF 3/4 10 MALE COMBO
YBMCALF 1 10 ELBOW
YBMC4-3LF 1x3/4 10 (insert x mpt, cast)
YBMC5LF** 1-1/4 10
YBMC6LF* 1-1/2 1 Illllll-
YBFC3LF** 3/4 10 FEMALE COMBO
YBFCA4LF 1 10 ELBOW
YBFC5LF** 1-1/4 10 (insert x fpt, cast)
YBT3LF 3/4 10 TEE
YBT4LF 1 10 (insert x insert x insert, cast)
YBT4-3LF 1x1x3/4 10
YBT5LF 1-1/4 10
YBT5-4LF* 1-1/4 x 1-1/4 x 1 5
YBTBLF* 1-1/2 1
A
YBTF3LF* 3/4 10 FEMALE COMBO TEE
YBTF4LF** 1 10 (insert x insert x fpt, cast)
YBTF4-3LF™ 1 x1x3/4 10
YBTF5LF** 1-1/4

Yellow brass insert
fittings are machined
from 81% copper alloy
brass castings.

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

** Fabricated fittings with lead-free solder.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street

P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

4 Steel Insert Fittings

MALE ADAPTER part size pcs/ctn master ctn
MAS 2* 1/2 25 300
- MAS 3 3/4 25 200
MAS 4 1 20 160
e = oy & ¥
- MAS 6 1-1/2 10 60
MAS 8 2 10 40
MAS 10* 2-1/2 Bulk -
MAS 12* 3 Bulk -
MAS 16* 4 Bulk -
MAS 20* 5 Bulk -
MAS 24* 6 Bulk -
*Without Wrench-Grip Shoulder
MALE ADAPTER MAS 2T 1/2 Bulk -
(imported) MAS 3T 3/4 Bulk -
MAS 4T 1 Bulk -
MAS 5T 1-1/4 Bulk -
MAS 6T 1-1/2 Bulk -
MAS 8T 2 Bulk -
EXTRA LONG XS4 1 25 -
MALE ADAPTER XS5 1-1/4 Bulk -
XS6 1-1/2 Bulk -
REDUCING SAS3-2 3/4 x1/2 Bulk -
MALE ADAPTER SAS4-3 1x3/4 Bulk -
(insert x mpt) SAS5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk -
SAS6E-5 1-1/2x 1-1/4 Bulk -
REDUCING RAS3-2 3/4 x1/2 Bulk -
MALE ADAPTER RAS4-3 1x3/4 Bulk -
(mpt x insert) RAS5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk -
RAS6-5 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 Bulk -

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street

P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.










Campbell

Stainless Steel Fittings

4

part size pcs/ctn master ctn MALE ADAPTER
MASS 2 1/2 25 —
MASS 3* 3/4 25 — )
e - 1=
MASS 5* 1-1/4 20 — -
MASS 6* 1-1/2 10 —
MASS 8* 2 10 —
MASS 2T 1/2 25 — MALE ADAPTER
MASS 3T* 3/4 25 — (imported)
MASS 4T* 1 20 —
MASS 5T* 1-1/4 20 — )
MASS 6T* 1-1/2 10 — | -'IIIIIII
MASS 8T* 2 10 — -
XSS-4 1 Bulk — EXTRA LONG
XSS-5 1-1/4 Bulk — MALE ADAPTER
XSS-4T 1 Bulk — EXTRA LONG
XSS-5T 1-1/4 Bulk — MALE ADAPTER
— (imported)
RASS5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk — REDUCING
MALE ADAPTER
(mpt x insert)
RASS5-4T* 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk — REDUCING
MALE ADAPTER
(mpt x insert, imported)
XSS5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk EXTRA LONG
REDUCING MALE ADAPTER
(mpt x insert)
XSS5-4T 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk EXTRA LONG
REDUCING MALE ADAPTER
(mpt x insert, imported)
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD “with Wrench- 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
>0.25% Pb by Grip Shoulder Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

weighted avg.

800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

4 Stainless Steel Fittings

COUPLING part size pcs/ctn  master ctn
CSSs4 1 Bulk —
CSS5 1-1/4 Bulk —
CSSs8 2 Bulk —

EXTRA LONG XCSS4 1 Bulk —

COUPLING

COUPLING CSS3T 3/4 Bulk —

(imported) CSS4T 1 Bulk —

CSS5T 1-1/4 Bulk —

(11 17— S

HEX BUSHING RBSS3-1F 3/4x1/4 Bulk —

(mpt x fpt) RBSS3-4F 3/4 x 1 Bulk —

RBSS4-1F 1x1/4 Bulk —

I RBSS4-3F 1x3/4 Bulk —

I| || RBSS5-4F 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk —

[ | Machined from 304 alloy stainless steel casting.
HYDRANT ELBOW HE-3TSS 3/4 10 100
(mpt x insert, imported) HE-4TSS 1 10 100

-

ELBOW LSS4T 1 10 100
(insert x insert, imported)

I

——

—]

—

-

TEE TSS4T 1 10 100
(insert x insert x insert,
imported)
|
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207 NO LEAD

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580

>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.






















Campbell

Imported Threaded Fittings

J

part size pcs/ctn DROP PIPE COUPLING
DPC4 1 Bulk (stainless steel)
DPC5 1-1/4 Bulk
DPC6 1-1/2 Bulk
DPC8 2 Bulk L |
BTA1 1/4 Bulk COUPLING
BTA2 1/2 Bulk (brass)
BTA3 3/4 Bulk
BTA4 1 Bulk
BTA5 1-1/4 Bulk
BTA6 1-1/2 Bulk
BTA8 2 Bulk
BTA3-2 3/4x1/2 Bulk REDUCING COUPLING
BTA4-3 1x3/4 Bulk (brass)
BTA5-3 1-1/4 x 3/4 Bulk
BTA5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk
BTA6-4 1-1/2 x 1 Bulk
BTA6-5 1-1/2x1-1/4 Bulk
BTA8-4 2x1 Bulk
BTA8-5 2x1-1/4 Bulk
BTBO 1/8 Bulk 90° ELBOW
BTB1 1/4 Bulk (brass)
BTB2 1/2 Bulk
BTB3 3/4 Bulk
BTB4 1 Bulk
BTB5 1-1/4 Bulk
BTB6 1-1/2 Bulk
BTB8 2 Bulk ]
BTB4-3 1x3/4 Bulk 90° REDUCING ELBOW
BTB5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk (brass)

|
BTEO 1/8 Bulk 90° STREET ELBOW
BTE1 1/4 Bulk (brass)
BTE1.5 3/8 Bulk
BTE2 1/2 Bulk
BTE3 3/4 Bulk
BTE4 1 Bulk
BTES 1-1/4 Bulk
BTE6 1-1/2 Bulk .
BTE8 2 Bulk
BTD1 1/4 Bulk 45° ELBOW
BTD2 1/2 Bulk (brass)
BTD3 3/4 Bulk
BTD4 1 Bulk \
BTD5 1-1/4 Bulk
BTD6 1-1/2 Bulk
BTD8 2 Bulk

|

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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P Campbell Imported
4 RedBrass Threaded Fittings

TEE part size pcs/ctn
BTC1 1/4 Bulk
BTC2 1/2 Bulk
BTC3 3/4 Bulk
BTC4 1 Bulk
BTC5 1-1/4 Bulk
— BTC6 1-1/2 Bulk
BTCS 2 Bulk
REDUCING TEE BTC3-3-2 3/4 x 3/4 x 1/2 Bulk
BTC4-3-3 1% 3/4 x 3/4 Bulk
BTC4-3-4 1% 3/4 x 1 Bulk
BTC4-4-2 1x1x1/2 Bulk
BTC4-4-3 1x1x3/4 Bulk
BTC5-5-3 1-1/4 x 1-1/4x 3/4  Bulk
f— BTC5-5-4 1-4/4 x 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk
SQUARE HEAD PLUG BTFO 1/8 Bulk
BTF1 1/4 Bulk
. BTF1.5 3/8 Bulk
= BTF2 1/2 Bulk
= BTF3 3/4 Bulk
BTF4 1 Bulk
BTF5 1-1/4 Bulk
BTF6 1-1/2 Bulk
BTF8 p) Bulk
CAP BTGT 1/4 Bulk
mm BTG2 1/2 Bulk
BTG3 3/4 Bulk
| BTG4 1 Bulk
HEX BUSHING BTH1-0 1/4x1/8 Bulk
(mpt x fpt) BTH1.5-1 3/8 x 1/4 Bulk
BTH2-0 1/2 x 1/8 Bulk
8 BTH2-1 1/2 x 1/4 Bulk
|||||||I' BTH2-1.5 1/2 x 3/8 Bulk
BTH3-0 3/4x1/8 Bulk
BTH3-1 3/4 x 1/4 Bulk
BTH3-1.5 3/4 x 3/8 Bulk
BTH3-2 3/4x1/2 Bulk
BTH4-1 1x1/4 Bulk
BTH4-2 1x1/2 Bulk
BTH4-3 1 x 3/4 Bulk
BTH5-2 11/4 X 1/2 Bulk
BTH5-3 1-1/4 % 3/4 Bulk
BTH5-4 1-1/4 X 1 Bulk
BTH6-3 1-1/2 x 3/4 Bulk
BTH6-4 1-1/2 X 1 Bulk
BTH6-5 1-1/2 x 1-1/4 Bulk
BTH8-3 2x3/4 Bulk
BTHS-4 2% 1 Bulk
BTHS-5 2x1-1/4 Bulk
BTHS-6 2x1-1/2 Bulk
BTH10-8 2.1/2x2 Bulk
BTH12-8 3x2 Bulk
UNION BTJ2 1/2 Bulk
o= BTJ3 3/4 Bulk
L 1 ] BTJ4 1 Bulk
}-‘ . BTJ5 1-1/4 Bulk
BTJ6 1-1/2 Bulk
--- BTJS 2 Bulk
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC NO LEAD

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

207

>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.










Campbell

Imported Malleable Iron Fittings

o,

part size pcs/ctn UNION
MFN2 1/2 Bulk

MFN3 3/4 Bulk -q-
MFN4 1 Bulk

MFN5 1-1/4 Bulk =.=
MFN6 1-1/2 Bulk )
MFN8 2 Bulk

MFJ2-1 1/2 x1/4 Bulk HEX BUSHING
MFJ3-1 3/4 x 1/4 Bulk (mpt x fpt)
MFJ3-2 3/4 x1/2 Bulk

MFJ4-1 1x1/4 Bulk l
e
MFJ4-3 1x3/4 Bulk

MFJ5-1 1-1/4 x 1/4 Bulk

MFJ5-2 1-1/4 x1/2 Bulk

MFJ5-3 1-1/4 x 3/4 Bulk

MFJ5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk

MFJ6-1 1-1/2x 1/4 Bulk

MFJ6-2 1-1/2x1/2 Bulk

MFJ6-3 1-1/2 x 3/4 Bulk

MFJ6-4 1-1/2 x 1 Bulk

MFJ6-5 1-1/2x 1-1/4 Bulk

MFJ8-3 2 x3/4 Bulk

MFJ8-4 2x1 Bulk

MFJ8-5 2x1-1/4 Bulk

MFJ8-6 2x1-1/2 Bulk

MFJ12-8 3x2 Bulk

MFJ12-10 3x2-1/2 Bulk

MFJ16-12 4x3 Bulk

MFK2 1/2 Bulk CAP
MFK3 3/4 Bulk

MFK4 1 Bulk [
MFK5 1-1/4 Bulk L
MFK6 1-1/2 Bulk

MFK8 2 Bulk

MFMO 1/8 Bulk SQUARE HEAD PLUG
MFM1 1/4 Bulk

MFM2 1/2 Bulk B
MFM3 3/4 Bulk _
MFM4 1 Bulk

MFM5 1-1/4 Bulk

MFM6 1-1/2 Bulk

MFM8 2 Bulk

MFM12 3 Bulk

All malleable fittings are zinc-plated. Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
Other types and sizes available upon 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
request. Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

Nipples ® y

part length* size pcs/ctn BRASS NIPPLES
BN1/4X 1/4 25
BNG/8X 3/8 25
enva 1225 || R
BN3/4X 3/4 25
BN1X 1 25
BN1 1/4X_ 1-1/4 10
BN1 1/2 X 1-1/2 10
BN2X 2 Bulk

Available lengths*: Close, 1-1/2”, 27, 2-1/2”, 3", 3-1/2”, 4", 4-1/2”, 5", 5-1/2”, and 6”.

Other sizes available upon request. All nipples standard ips pipe size.
*To complete Nipple part number: Add length to the listed part number.
(Example: 3/8” brass nipple in 4-1/2” length, use part number BN3/8X4 1/2).

GN1/4X 1/4 Bulk GALVANIZED NIPPLES
GN3/8X 3/8 Bulk (imported)
GN1/2X 1/2 Bulk
O
GN1X 1 Bulk
GN1 1/4X_ 1-1/4 Bulk
GN1 1/2X_ 1-1/2 Bulk
GN2X 2 Bulk

Available lengths*: Close, 1-1/2”, 27, 2-1/2", 3", 3-1/2", 4”, 4-1/2”, 57, 5-1/2”, and 6”".

Other sizes available upon request. All nipples standard ips pipe size.

SSNIP1/8XCLS 1/8x Close  Bulk STAINLESS STEEL NIPPLES
SSNIP1/4X3 1/4 x 3 Bulk (imported)
SSNIP3/4X2 3/4x2 Bulk

SSNPDC A ] ]

All nipples standard ips pipe size.

PN1/4X 1/4 50 SCHEDULE 80
PN1/2X 1/2 50 PVC NIPPLES
PN3/4X 3/4 50
PN1X 1 50
evivax e 2o ]
PN1 1/2X 1-1/2 25
PN2X 2 10

Available lengths*: Close, 27, 3", 4”, 5", and 6”. Other sizes available upon request.

NB3-2 3/4 x1/2 Bulk BRASS SWAGED NIPPLES
NB4-3 1x3/4 Bulk

NB5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk

NB6-5 1-1/2x1-1/4  Bulk

NB8-6 2x1-1/2 Bulk

NS3-2 3/4 x1/2 Bulk STEEL SWAGED NIPPLES
NS4-3 1x3/4 Bulk

NS5-4 1-1/4 x 1 Bulk

NS6-5 1-1/2x1-1/4  Bulk

NS8-6 2x1-1/2 Bulk

Campbell part universal part size pcs/ctn LASCO
CNIP1/2X6 M481-005 1/2x6 50 CUT-OFF NIPPLES
CNIP3/4X1/2X6  M481-101 3/4x1/2x6 50

CNIP3/4X6 M481-007 3/4 x 6 25 _
Four-in-one, polyethylene Cut-Off Nipples allow you ||""||||||||I|||||||I|||||||||||||I"""|¥|"""l

to choose the size you need with just one nipple.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
>0.25% Pb by Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
weighted avg. 800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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CVB-4LF

CV-4LF

CVA-3LF

CVC-6LF

BCV-8LF

Campbell

Domestic Brass Check Valves

J

part size pcs/ctn master ctn CHECK VALVE
CV-3LF 3/4 1 -
CV-4LF* 1 1 -
CV-5LF 1-1/4 1 -
CV-6LF 1-1/2 1 -
CV-8LF 2 1 -
)

*Smooth body design (see photo

CVA-3LF 3/4 1 - CHECK VALVE
CVA-4LF 1 1 - (1/8” inlet tap)
CVA-5LF 1-1/4 1 -
CVA-6LF 1-1/2 1 -
CVA-8LF 2 1 -
CVB-3LF 3/4 1 - CHECK VALVE
CVB-4LF 1 1 - (1/8” inlet tap,
CVB-5LF  1-1/4 1 - 1/4” outlet tap)
CVB-6LF  1-1/2 1 -
CVB-8LF 2 1 -
CVC-4LF 1 1 - CHECK VALVE
CVC-5LF  1-1/4 1 - (1/8” inlet tap,
CVC-6LF  1-1/2 1 — 1/8” and 1/4” outlet taps)
CVC-8LF 2 1 -
CV-4SPLF 1 1 - CHECK VALVE
CV-5SPLF  1-1/4 1 - (two 1/4” taps)
CV-6SPLF  1-1/2 1 -
. N
ii
2D (e
L
features
* Heavy red brass casting ¢ Stainless steel springs
e \ertical or horizontal position * 180°F maximum operating temperature
* Brass poppet with © 200 psi WOG
abrasion-resistant rubber seal
BCV-8LF 2 1 per box - BREMER CHECK VALVE
* Neoprene poppet seat and packer
* Tapered seat and poppet for positive seal l || H}MD
BCV-8-KIT 2 1 per bag - BREMER CHECK VALVE

REPAIR KIT
¢ Includes: leather, 3 washers, nut, and neoprene sleeve

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO !'EAD 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
>0-.25hf g’b by Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
weighted avg. 800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

® 4 Imported Check Valves

CHECK VALVE red yellow stainless pcs master
brass brass steel size ctn ctn
. . CV-2TLF CV-2TYBLF - 1/2 10 100
— — CV-3TLF CV-3TYBLF  CV-3TSS 3/4 10 100
. . CV-4TLF CV-4TYBLF  CV-4TSS 1 10 60

CV-5TLF CV-5TYBLF  CV-5TSS 1-1/4 5 40
CV-6TLF CV-6TYBLF  CV-6TSS 1-1/2 5 20
CV-8TLF CV-8TYBLF  CV-8TSS 2 5 20
CV-12TLF - - 3 1

CHECK VALVE CVB-5TLF - - 1-1/4 5 40
(1/8” inlet tap,
1/4” outlet tap)

CHECK VALVE CV-4FX5EMTLF - - 1 10 60
(fpt x mpt)

features

* | ead-free red brass, yellow brass, or stainless steel casting
e Stainless steel spring

* Non-corrosive PE stem guide

* Machined exterior

* Abrasion-resistant NBR O-ring (red and yellow brass valves)
e \Viton O-ring (stainless steel valves)

® 200 psi WOG

* 158°F maximum operating temperature

e Individually boxed

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.
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Campbell

Foot Valves

J

red yellow stainless pcs master FOOT VALVE
brass brass steel size ctn ctn (domestic)
FV-3LF - - 3/4 1 -

FV-4LF - - 1 1 - I i
FV-5LF - - 1-1/4 1 - & 1L
FV-6LF - - 1-1/2 1 - | i II
FV-8LF - - 2 1 - =

* Heavy lead-free red brass casting
e Stainless steel screen, cap, and spring
* Brass poppet with abrasion-resistant rubber seal

® 200 psi WOG
FV-2TLF  FV-2TYBLF - 12 10 100 FOOT VALVE
FV-8TLF  FV-3TYBLF FV-3TSS 3/4 10 100 (imported)

FV-4TLF  FV-4TYBLF  FV-4TSS 1 10 100
FV-6TLF  FV-6TYBLF  FV-5TSS 1-1/4 5 50

FV-6TLF  FV-6TYBLF  FV-6TSS 1-1/2 5 40 m } !|
FV-8TLF  FV-8TYBLF  FV-8TSS 2 5 20 It l
FV-12TLF - - 3 1 - L
* Lead-free red brass, yellow brass, ® Tapered stainless steel screen and cap
or stainless stainless casting © 200 psi WOG
¢ Non-corrosive PE stem guide e Stainless steel spring
¢ Abrasion-resistant NBR O-ring * Machined exterior
(red and yellow brass valves) * 158°F maximum operating temperature

e \Viton O-ring (stainless steel valves)

FV-4FEXBMTLF - - 1x1-1/4 10 100 FOOT VALVE
(fpt x mpt, imported)

e Certified red brass casting

* Tapered stainless steel screen and cap

e Stainless steel spring m ] |
* Non-corrosive nylon stem guide |
* Abrasion-resistant NBR O-ring -
® 200 psi WOG
* 190°F maximum operating temperature  ® Machined exterior
UNLEADED
FLOMATIC’
VALVES
5820E* - - 1/2 1 10
4100E - - 3/4 1 100 FOOT VALVE
4101E - - 1 1 49 (60SE-series)
4102E* - - 1-1/4 1 49
4103E - - 1-1/4 A 36 -
4104E - - 112 1 25§ )
4105E - - 2 1 16 | —
4106E - - 2-1/2 1 1 u 3
4107E - - 3 1 1
4108E - - 4 1 1
¢ Unleaded Enviro-Check® body © 250 psi WOG maximum
e Stainless steel spring and screen (1/2” size: 150 psi)
(*5820E model has a polyethylene screen) e 180°F (80C)
e Nitrile (Buna-N) seal maximum operating temperature
* Non-spin acetal poppet ** Will pass through a 2” pipe.
part fits pipe sizes pcs/bag master ctn FOOT VALVE
FV4IN1 3/4,1,1-1/4, and 1-1/2 1 - (plastic)
e Acetal celcon body & screen
e Stainless steel hardware I|||||||||I
—

All Foot Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD Valves 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
>0.25% Pb by individually Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
weighted avg. packaged. 800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell
‘4 Check Valves

UNLEADED

FL?MTIC“
CHECK VALVE part size pcs/ctn master/ctn
(80E-series) 4029E 1/2 1 100
4030E 3/4 1 100
4031E 1 1 49
4032E 1-1/4 1 36
4033E 1-1/2 1 25
4034E 2 1 16
4035E* 2-1/2 1 -
4036E* 3 1 -
4037E* 4 1 -
UNLEADED * Unleaded bronze poppet on 2-1/2 thru 4” sizes
FL@VMTIC"
CHECK VALVE 4201E 1 1 49
(100E-series) 4202E 1-1/4 1 36
._ Hex shaped body for easy wrenching
) —
)
FL?MTIC‘
CHECK VALVE 4061E 1 1 49
(80CE-series) 4062E 1-1/4 1 36
1/8” inlet tap, two 1/4” outlet taps, and
1/8” outlet tap with brass plug
CHECK VALVE 4201882+ 1 1 49
(80/100SS-series) 4202852 1-1/4 1 36
4033552 1-1/2 1 25
.- 4034852 2 1 16
i'_-' 303 Stainless Steel one-piece body
\— (**1” and 1-1/4” sizes have hex-style body)
CHECK VALVE 4221L.SS2 1/4m x 1f 1 50
(100MSS-series)
% \
i
| — =
el
CHECK VALVE 4031DI° 1 1 49
(80DI-series) 4032DI° 1-1/4 1 36
4033DI° 1-1/2 1 25
7937***¢ 2 1 16
7936*** 2-1/2 1 -
7938*** 3 1 -
7939*** 4 1 -
4088** 5 1 -
4089™* 6 1 -
4090** 8 1 -

* High strength epoxy-coated ductile iron body, disc, and
follower (°1” thru 2” sizes have cast steel body)
**2” thru 8” sizes have ductile iron poppet

Stainless steel spring, Non-spin acetal poppet, Nitrile (Buna-N) seal, unless otherwise noted

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC All models are rated at
127 East Spring Street NO LEAD 400 psi WOG maximum
P.O. Box 207 >0.25% Pb by pressure and 180°F (80C)
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153 weighted avg. maximum operating
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580 temperature.
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BV4TSS

Bv4C

BVAT-LF

BV3C

Imported Campbell
Brass & Stainless Ball Valves

J

part size port pcs/pkg master ctn BALL VALVE
BV2T-LF  1/2 .50 10 120 (brass, threaded)
BV3T-LF  3/4 .69 10 80

BVAT-LF 1 .89 8 64 COEE—

BVST-LF  1-1/4 1.10 4 32 \
BV6T-LF  1-1/2 1.38 2 24

BV8T-LF 2 1.77 2 16

e Full port for maximum flow and minimal pressure drop
* 600 psi WOG, 150 SWP

e Chrome-plated brass ball with PTFE seats

* 90° lever handle

BV3TSS  3/4 .69 10 80 BALL VALVE
BV4ATSS 1 .89 8 64 (stainless, threaded)

Other sizes available

e Full port for maximum flow and minimal pressure drop
* 600 psi WOG, 150 SWP

e Chrome-plated brass ball with PTFE seats

* 90° lever handle

BV2C /2 50 10 120 BALL VALVE
BV3C 3/4 .63 10 80 (brass, copper)
BVAC 1 77 8 64

BV6C 112 122 2 32 AN
BVSC 2 1.47 2 16

e Full port for maximum flow and minimal pressure drop
* 600 psi WOG, 150 SWP

e Chrome-plated brass ball with PTFE seats

* 90° lever handle

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

NO LEAD 127 East Spring Street
>0.25% Pb by P.O. Box 207
weighted avg. Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

4 Imported Plastic Ball Valves

MOLDED-IN-PLACE part size pcs/ctn master ctn
PVC BALL VALVE PIBV2T-R 1/2 1 100
(threaded, EPDM seats) PIBV3T-R 3/4 1 100
PIBVAT-R 1 1 50
Ll PIBV5T-R 1-1/4 1 50
— PIBV6T-R 1-1/2 1 24
PIBV8T-R 2 1 24
MOLDED-IN-PLACE PIBV2S-R 1/2 1 100
PVC BALL VALVE PIBV3S-R 3/4 1 100
(socket, EPDM seats) PIBV4S-R 1 1 50
PIBV5S-R 1-1/4 1 50
PIBV6S-R 1-1/2 1 24
PIBV8S-R 2 1 24
PIBV12S-R 3 1 12

PIBV16S-R 4 1 8

® Shock-resistant PVC Sch. 80 body and ball

* ABS handle

* 150 psi working pressure (at 73°F)

e Standard port for excellent flow characteristics

 Variety of water supply, waste water, swimming pool,
chemical feed, and irrigation applications for residential,
commercial, industrial, marine, and agriculture use

MOLDED-IN-PLACE
CPVC BALL VALVE
(socket, PTFE seats)

PIBV2S-CPVC  1/2 1 100
PIBV3S-CPVC  3/4 1 100

e CPVC Sch. 80 body and ball

* ABS handle

e 75 psi working pressure (at 180°F)

e Standard port for excellent flow characteristics

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580



Campbell

Plastic Ball Valves

J

Sle

Campbell Flo-Control SINGLE UNION
part part size pcs/ctn PVC BALL VALVE
1350-15 1350-15 1-1/2 12 (slip x slip)
1350-20 1350-20 2 6

Slo)

1351-15 1351-15 1-1/2 12 SINGLE UNION
1351-20 1351-20 2 6 PVC BALL VALVE
(fpt x fpt)

UBV3S-R - 3/4 36  UNION BALL VALVE
UBV4S-R - 1 24 (imported)
UBV5S-R - 1-1/4 24

UBV6S-R - 1-1/2 24 ;
UBV8S-R - 2 12

UBV12S-R - 3 6

UBV16S-R - 4 1

* 150 psi working pressure (at 73°F)

* PTFE seat and EPDM o-rings

* True union for easy breakdown for maintenance,
service, or system changes

* Heavy-duty PVC body and full-port ball

e Individually boxed

UBV3ECT - 3/4 - UNION BALL VALVE
UBV4ECT - 1 - END CONNECTORS
UBV5SECT - 1-1/4 - (fpt, imported)
UBVBECT - 1-1/2 - — T

UBVBECT - 2 - — —

UBV12ECT - 3 - — —

UBV16ECT - 4 - — =

Sold in pairs

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street

P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbe“ Imported

4 Brass & Stainless Service Valves

GATE VALVE
(brass, threaded)

y7ST=
b

MRS

——]
-ﬂ-
gt
[ -

part size pcs/ctn
GV2TLF 1/2 10
GV3TLF 3/4 10
GVATLF 1 10
GV5TLF 1-1/4 5
GVBTLF 1-1/2 4
GVS8TLF 2 2
GV12TLF 3 1
GV16TLF 4 1

master ctn

® 200 psi WOG e Non-rising stem e Full flow design ¢ Solid wedge disc

SWING CHECK SCB2TLF 1/2 10 -
(brass, threaded) SCB3TLF 3/4 10 -
__ SCBATLF 1 5 -
3 SCBS5TLF 1-1/4 5 -
e SCB6TLF 1-1/2 4 -
.‘ ’. SCBSTLF 2 2 -
e
BOILER DRAIN BD2-LF 1/2 12 144
(brass) Ny BD3-LF 3/4 12 144
|||||||i'| , -Il-rz With stuffing box
- |
1 ’

HOSE BIBB HBBV2T-LF 1/2 12 144
(ball valve, brass) HBBV3T-LF 3/4 12 144
s 1/4 turn Ball Valve Hose Bibb with T-handle

(o}
[
| )
=
HOSE BIBB HBBV2TSS 1/2 12 144
(ball valve, stainless) HBBV3TSS 3/4 12 144
haead 1/4 turn Ball Valve Hose Bibb with T-handle
I
»
i
=
HOSE BIBB HB2T-LF 1/2 12 144
(brass) HB3T-LF 3/4 12 144
o=l
[ ]
[ T ]
I En—
[ /
HOSE BIBB HBSF2TLF 1/2 12 144
(sampling faucet, brass) HBSF3TLF 3/4 12 144
- -— No garden hose thread
[ T ]
b
[,
-
C bell Manufacturing, LLC
ampbell Manufacturing NO LEAD

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

HB3T-LF
GV3TLF
SCB2TLF
HBBV2TSS
HBBV2T-LF
HBSF3TLF
BD3-LF



BOR4

TFV-1LF

RV 4LF

BOBS3LF
RV2NLF

SV OLF SV 1LF

Campbell

Miscellaneous Valves o 4
part size contents pcs/ctn TANK FLOAT VALVE
TFV-1LF 1 fpt valve & lever, assembled 6
TFV-KLF 1 fpt valve & lever, unassembled 25
TFVLF 1 fpt tank float valve only Bulk MM-3 <
MM-3 - 18” lever arm only Bulk 5 ﬁ
Red brass float valve controls lT-
water level and acts as check valve TFV =

to prevent back flow.

part size pcs/ctn TANK FLOAT
TF12 12” diameter 6
UV and corrosion-resistant durable polyethylene = I =
covering with styrofoam core. Performs year-round ... \ \_l_l 1
in sub-freezing weather and the heat of summer. R\
part size description cap gasket pcs/ctn SNIFTER VALVE
SV ODLF 1/8 nickel-plated brass valve & cap  rubber 50 (domestic)
SV 1DLF 1/4 unplated brass valve & cap rubber 50 -
(g
‘-
part size description cap gasket pcs/ctn SNIFTER VALVE
SV OLF 1/8 nickel-plated brass valve & cap  rubber 50 (imported)
SV 1LF 1/4  unplated brass valve & cap rubber 50 -
(]
L]
part size material pcs/ctn BLEEDER
BOB3LF 3/4 brass 25  (brass, imported)
part size material pcs/ctn BLEEDER
BOR4 1 rubber 50 (rubber, imported)
-
|
part size pressure range pre-set pcs/ctn RELIEF VALVE
RV2NLF 1/2 non-adjustable 75 50 (brass, imported)
RV3NLF 3/4 non-adjustable 75 50 -,
RVON100-LF 1/2 non-adjustable 100 50 I |||||||||
RV3N100-LF 3/4 non-adjustable 100 50
part size pressure range pre-set pcs/ctn  RELIEF VALVE
RV2TSS 1/2 non-adjustable 75 50 (stainless, import)
RV3TSS 3/4 non-adjustable 75 50 -
RV2N100SS  1/2 non-adjustable 100 50 | |||||||||
RV3N100SS 3/4 non-adjustable 100 50
part size pressure range pre-set pcs/ctn  RELIEF VALVE
RV 2LF 1/2 10-200 75 Bulk (heavy duty)
RV 3LF 3/4 10-200 75 Bulk -
RV 4LF 1 25-200 75 Bulk ‘-i
RV 5* 1-1/4 non-adjustable 65 Bulk !]- I
RV 6* 1-1/2 non-adjustable 65 Bulk u
RV 8* 2 non-adjustable 65 Bulk —
Valves will be sold as preset only, and will not be adjusted by Campbell.
Other relief valves available upon request.
*Domestic, Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
"g? !/-Ef)\t? lead-free 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
v 5ht°e o compliant Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
9 o 800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

4 Miscellaneous Valves

DOLE® FLOW pcs/
REGULATOR part size housing gpm bag

(A-series) DVGA10 38 fptx38fpt nickel-plated brass 1.0 1

(B-series) DVGB10 1/2fptx 1/2fpt  nickel-plated brass 1.0 1

DVGB15 1/2fptx 1/2 fpt  nickel-plated brass 1.5 1

DVGB20 1/2fptx 1/2fpt nickel-plated brass 2.0 1

DVGB25 1/2fptx 1/2 fpt  nickel-plated brass 2.5 1

DVGB30 1/2fptx 1/2fpt nickel-plated brass 3.0 1

DVGB35 1/2fptx 1/2 fpt  nickel-plated brass 3.5 1

DVGB40 1/21fptx 1/2fpt nickel-plated brass 4.0 1

DVGB50 1/2 fptx 1/2 fpt  nickel-plated brass 5.0 1

DVGB60O 1/2fptx 1/2 fpt  nickel-plated brass 6.0 1

(C-series) DVGC10 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 1.0 1

DVGC15 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 1.5 1

DVGC20 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 2.0 1

S DVGC25 34 fptx 34 fpt nickel-plated brass 2.5 1

([ T[] DVGC30 3Afotx34fpt nickel-plated brass 3.0 1

DVGC35 34 fptx 34 fpt nickel-plated brass 3.5 1

DVGC40 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 4.0 1

S DVGC50 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 5.0 1

(T T DVGCB0 34 fptx 34 fot  nickel-plated brass 6.0 1

DVGC70 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 7.0 1

DVGC80 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 8.0 1

DVGCO0 34 fptx 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass 9.0 1

DVGC100 34 fpt x 34 fpt  nickel-plated brass  10.0 1

(X-series) DVGX10 1fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 1.0 1

DVGX15 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 1.5 1

DVGX20 1fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 2.0 1

DVGX25 1 fpt x 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 2.5 1

DVGX30 1fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 3.0 1

DVGX35 1 fpt x 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 3.5 1

DVGX40 1fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 4.0 1

DVGX50 1 fpt x 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 5.0 1

DVGX60 1fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 6.0 1

DVGX70 1 fpt x 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 7.0 1

DVGX80 1fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 8.0 1

DVGX90 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass 9.0 1

DVGX100 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass  10.0 1

DVGX120 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass  12.0 1

DVGX150 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass  15.0 1

DVGX200 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass  20.0 1

DVGX250 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass  25.0 1

DVGX300 1 fptx 1 fpt nickel-plated brass  30.0 1
DOLE® FLOW pcs/
REGULATOR part size housing gpm bag

(Y-series) DVGY10 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 1.0 1

DVGY15 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 1.5 1

DVGY20 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 2.0 1

DVGY25 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 2.5 1

DVGY30 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 3.0 1

DVGY35 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 3.5 1

DVGY40 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 4.0 1

DVGY50 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 5.0 1

DVGY6B0 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 6.0 1

DVGY70 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 7.0 1

DVGY80 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 8.0 1

DVGY90 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 9.0 1

DVGY100 34 mpt x 34 fpt brass 10.0 1

features

 Self-cleaning, flexible orifice control
* Responds to pressure surges and drops of up to 125 psi
e Delivers constant flow of water to within + 15%

¢ Installs directly into discharge line between check valve and pressure tank
* Helps limit water volume discharge to maintain pump motor cooling

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

Other gpm’s and larger sizes

available upon request.



Campbell

Frostproof Yard Hydrants

J

*

complete
hydrant*
YH-1
YH-1.5
YH-2
YH-3
YH-4
YH-5
YH-6
YH-7
YH-8

Ruggedly-designed to supply year-round
running water for heavy-duty agricultural,
stock watering, fire protection, and domestic
applications — even in sub-zero weather!

features:

lead-free bury overall pcs
hydrant depth length pkg
YH-1LF 11t 451in. 1
YH-1.5LF 1.5ft  51in. 1
YH-2LF 2 ft. 57 in. 1
YH-3LF 3 ft. 69 in. 1
YH-4LF 4 ft. 81 in. 1
YH-5LF 5 ft. 93in. 1
YH-6LF 6ft. 105in. 1
YH-7LF 7f. 117in. A1
YH-8LF 8ft. 129in. 1

* rugged cast iron head & handle
* below-frostline shut-off valve allows free flow of
water at sub-freezing temperatures

¢ self-draining bleeder valve with 3/4” inlet prevents

riser pipe and hydrant head freezeup
 precision machining & assembly
e solid brass extension rod through packing nut

 hot-rolled 1040 steel link straps with Kevlar packing

* one-piece molded BUNA-N plunger

® oversize snap-lock handle for a comfortable grip
e flow-lock thumb bolt for desired water flow

® 3/4” brass hose connection/spout

¢ solid bucket hook for no-hands fillup

¢ handle-to-head padlock locators

® easy-access, above-ground maintenance

® 7/16” steel rod in 1” galvanized riser pipe

part
HP-1
HP-2
HP-18

HP-3
HP-4
HP-5
HP-6
HP-7
HP-8
HP-9
HP-10
HP-11
HP-12
HP-13**

HP-14**
HP-15
HP-16
HP-17

HPK-1

description

head casting'®

handle casting™

head assembly, complete
(includes parts tagged with 8
valve body (lead-free available)
connector'®

plunger

link (2)'

fulcrum bolt'™®

fulcrum nut'®

set screw, square head*
packing'®

packing nut'™

brass hose adapter'

7/16” steel rod assembly
(includes rod, HP5, HP15, and HP16)
1” galvanized pipe

brass extension rod

rod coupling

flow-lock thumb bolt

parts kit
(includes HP-4 thru HP-11)

Not for use with potable water.

When ordering, please specify hydrant bury depth
(ex: galvanized pipe for YH-3 hydrant is HP-14-3).

See page A5 for Hydant Elbows and Tees

HEAVY DUTY
YARD HYDRANT

HP-7, HP-8
HP-17
HP-6
HP-9
HP-4
HP-11

HP-1

HEAVY
DUTY
YARD
HYDRANT
REPLACE-
MENT

PARTS

HP-3
HP-5

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

® 4 Frostproof Yard Hydrants

COMPACT complete lead-free bury overall pcs

YARD HYDRANT hydrant* hydrant depth length pkg
CYH-1 CYH-1LF 1ft. 45 in. 1
CYH-1.5 CYH-1.5LF 1.51t. 51in. 1
CYH-2 CYH-2LF 2 ft. 57 in. 1
CYH-3 CYH-3LF 3 ft. 69 in. 1
CYH-4 CYH-4LF 4 ft. 81 in. 1
CYH-5 CYH-5LF 5 ft. 93 in. 1
CYH-6 CYH-6LF 6 ft. 105 in. 1
CYH-7 CYH-7LF 7 ft. 117 in. 1
CYH-8 CYH-8LF 8 ft. 1291in. 1

The same internals and high quality cast iron

as the Heavy Duty Frostproof Yard Hydrant in a

compact head design.

features:

® rugged cast iron head & handle

* below-frostline shut-off valve allows free flow of
water at sub-freezing temperatures

¢ self-draining bleeder valve with 3/4” inlet prevents
riser pipe and hydrant head freezeup

e precision machining & assembly

e solid brass extension rod through packing nut

¢ hot-rolled 1040 steel link straps with
Kevlar packing

* one-piece molded BUNA-N plunger

® oversize snap-lock handle for a comfortable grip

® 3/4” brass hose connection/spout

¢ solid bucket hook for no-hands fillup

¢ handle-to-head padlock locators

® easy-access, above-ground maintenance

® 7/16” steel rod in 1” galvanized riser pipe

COMPACT part description
YARD CHP-1 head casting™®
HYDRANT CHP-2 handle casting®
REPLACE- CHP-18 head assembly, complete
MENT (includes parts tagged with )
PARTS HP-3 valve body (lead-free available)
HP-4 connector'®
HP-5 plunger
HP-6 link (2)'
HP-7 fulcrum bolt'™
HP-8 fulcrum nut™®
HP-9 set screw, square head™
HP-10 packing'®
HP-11 packing nut'®

HP-13** 7/16” steel rod assembly
(includes rod, HP5, HP15, and HP16)
HP-14** 17 galvanized pipe

HP-15 brass extension rod
HP-16 rod coupling

HP-19 brass hose adapter'®
HPK-1 parts kit

(includes HP-4 thru HP-11)

* Not for use with potable water.

**When ordering, please specify hydrant bury depth
HP-3 (ex: galvanized pipe for CYH-3 hydrant is HP-14-3).

HP-5

See page A5 for Hydant Elbows and Tees

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.




Campbell

Frostproof Yard Hydrants

J

complete lead-free bury overall pcs SANITARY
hydrant* hydrant depth length pkg YARD HYDRANT
CSYH-1  CSYH-1LF 1ft.  50in. 1 HP-1 HP-7. HP-8

CSYH-2  CSYH-2LF 2ft.  62in.
CSYH-3 CSYH-3LF 3ft. 74in.

1 HP-17
CSYH-4  CSYH-4LF 4 ft. 86in. 1

]

1

HP-9

CSYH-5 CSYH-5LF &ft.  98in.
CSYH-6 CSYH-6LF 6ft. 110in.

An advanced hydrant system that prevents
contamination and freezing of the potable
water service. When the hydrant is shut off,
the canister, located below frostline at the
base of the hydrant, collects the water that
drains down from the hydrant head and riser
pipe, protecting supply water from contact with surface
water and soil bacteria and preventing head and riser pipe
freeze-up. When the hydrant is opened, a “venturi-effect”
in the system empties the canister, which allows head and
riser pipe water to re-collect at shut-off. If you attach a
hose to the nozzle: in order to maintain a pollution-proof

HP-15

HP-16

application, you must attach an anti-siphon vacuum break- HP-13
er and remove the set screw. In freezing conditions, you \
must detach the hose and vacuum breaker after each use. ~ ] SANFLTVLVASSY
features:
e rugged cast iron head & handle
* below-frostline shut-off valve allows free flow of water HP-12

at sub-freezing temperatures
 sealed canister protects supply water from surface

contamination
* precision machining & assembly
e solid brass extension rod through packing nut
¢ hot-rolled 1040 steel link straps with Kevlar packing
* one-piece molded BUNA-N plunger
® oversize snap-lock handle for a comfortable grip
e flow-lock thumb bolt for desired water flow
® 3/4” brass hose connection/spout
¢ solid bucket hook for no-hands fillup
¢ handle-to-head padlock locators
® easy-access, above-ground maintenance
® 7/16” steel rod in 1” galvanized riser pipe
part description SANITARY
HP-1 head casting™® YARD
HP-2 handle casting® HYDRANT
HP-3 valve body (lead-free available) REPLACEMENT
HP-4 connector® PARTS
HP-5 plunger
HP-6 link (2)'®
HP-7 fulcrum bolt'®
HP-8 fulcrum nut™
HP-9 set screw, square head'
HP-10 packing®
HP-11 packing nut'®
HP-13** 7/16” steel rod assembly

(includes rod, HP5, HP15, and HP16)
HP-14** 1”7 galvanized pipe
HP-15 brass rod extension
HP-16 rod coupling
HP-17 flow-lock thumb bolt
SHP-18 head assembly, complete
(includes parts tagged with %)

SYH Label winter warning label
BTH3-2 3/4” x 1/2” fitting
SANFLTVLVASSY  sanitary float valve assembly
HPK-1 parts kit (includes HP-4 thru HP-11)

* Not for use with potable water.
**When ordering, specify hydrant bury depth (ex: galvanized pipe for CSYH-3 is HP-14-3).

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD fle?j pagt;eEﬁ;S for 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
>0-,25h°f o by 4 g r?“ ows Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
weighted avg. | and fees 800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Frostpr

‘A

mpbell

Wall Faucets

FROSTPROOF part length pcs/ctn master/ctn
WALL FAUCET* WF4A 4 1 20
(1/2 copper x 1/2 mpt) WF6A 6 1 20
- WF8A 8 1 20
= { WF10A 10 1 20
o [ —
- Imported

s
FROSTPROOF
WALL FAUCET* WF4B 4 1 20
(1/2 fpt x 3/4 mpt) WF6B 6 1 20
= WF8B 8 1 20
— ( WF12B 12 1 20
=I’i—n|||||||||| Welse s A
-

< Imported
ANTI-SIPHON AWF8A 8 1 20
FROSTPROOF AWF10A 10 1 20
WALL FAUCET* AWF12A 12 1 20
(1/2 copper x 1/2 mpt) AWF14A 14 1 20
2 -l Imported
= ’i_IIIIIIIIIIII
-

=
BRASS VACUUM BREAKER* part hose thread size pcs/ctn master ctn
(imported) VB3H 3/4 fpt x 3/4 mpt 1 -

il

e Easily connects to wall faucet to prevent siphonage

e Tested to conform to Standard #1011 of the
American Society of Sanitary Engineering and
Standard #B64.2 of the Canadian Standards
Association, and listed with the LA.P.M.O.

* Maximum 125 psi working pressure at 180°

BRASS VACUUM BREAKER*
(domestic)

\i

part hose thread size pcs/ctn master ctn
AVB3YH  3/4 fpt x 3/4 mpt 1 -

e Self-draining design provides anti-siphon, back-
flow, and freeze protection when connected to
Frostproof Yard Hydrants and Wall Faucets

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

*Not for use with potable water

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580






























B-300XLF

B-10XLF

BP-20LF

B8 Campbell

Pitless Adapters

LISTED

PITLESS ADAPTER STARDARD.

PAS-97

J

replacement

drop casing will pressure master PITLESS ADAPTER
part pipe o.d. support seal® ctn (B-series)
B-10LF 1 5-9/16to7 970 ft.** L-1 12 ———
B-80LF 1 8-5/8 970 ft.* L-1 6 ([
B-20LF  1-14 5-9/16to7 800 ft.** L-2 6 .
B-120XLF B-120LF 1-14 8-5/8 800 ft.* L-2 6 '
BP-10LF* 1 5-9/16to7 970 ft.** L-1 12 A -‘
BP-20LF* 1-14 5-9/16to7 800 ft.** L-2 6 Y
B-10XLF 1 5-9/16to7 970 ft** OR-26T 12
U.S. PAT. NO. 3,847,217
B-80XLF 1 8-5/8 970 ft.™  OR-26T 6 '
B-20XLF 1-14 5-9/16to7 800 ft.* OR-27T 6
B-120XLF 1-1/4 8-5/8 800 ft.** OR-27T 6
BP-10XLF* 1 5-9/16to7 970 ft** OR-26T 12
BP-20XLF*1-14  5-9/16to7 800 ft.** OR-27T 6
BF-10LF 1 - 970 ft.** L-1 12 PITLESS ADAPTER
BF-10XLF 1 - 970 ft**  OR-26T 12 (BF-series
BF-20LF 1-1/4 - 800 ft.** L-2 6 for concrete tile)
BF-20XLF 1-1/4 - 800 ft.**  OR-27T 6
Concrete Tile models do not include
external gasket, collar, or nut. .I
U.S. PAT. NO. 3,847,217
B-300XLF 1 5-9/16to7 800 ft.** OR-34T 12 PITLESS ADAPTER
B-380XLF 1 8-5/8 800 ft.**  OR-34T 12 (B-300 series)
_'-
J
U.S. PAT.NO. 3,847,217  f DA .
features
» All-American, highest-quality certified red-brass castings and precision machining
for years of dependable service.
* Funnel-top female casting and tapered male slide for easier mating in well.
 Unique flanged gasket/collar seals tightly against casing and nipple.
e Your choice of replacement leather seals or PTFE coated O-rings (X-models).
PASOOLF 1 5-9/16to7 800Ibs. OR-PA800 16 PITLESS ADAPTER
(brass, imported)
IID
BF-20XLF 'K‘.ﬂ“
PAB00SS 1 5-9/16to7 800Ibs. OR-PA800SS 16 PITLESS ADAPTER
(stainless, imported)

**Feet of Schedule 40 steel pipe filled with

*For installations requiring a
pressurized point of attachment,
a small hole between internal and
external seals is utilized to
maintain positive pressure at seal.

All items individually boxed.

water.

°Replacement pressure seal o-ring (OR) or leather (L)

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street
P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224
Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.
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S\\/{\é/_\Ell'E %\B\S SF-70XLF
ampbell E&
‘ ° LISTED :
4 Pitless Adapters 5

replacement

PITLESS ADAPTER drop casing will pressure master
(S-series) part pipe o.d. support**  seal® ctn
S-10LF 1 5-9/16to7 1500 L-1 6
S-50LF 1 6-5/8t0 7 1500 L-1 6
S-80LF 1 8-5/8 1500 L-1 6
S-20LF 1-14  5-9/16to7 1000 L-2 6
S-60LF 1-14  6-5/8to7 1000 L-2 6
S-120LF  1-14 8-5/8 1000 L-2 6
S-70LF 2 6-5/81t0 7 700 L-6 1
S-130LF 2 8-5/8 700 L-6 1
S-140LF 2 10-3/4 700 L-6 1
US.PAT.NO.3847217  Sp joLFr 1 5.9/16t07 1500 L1 6
SP-20LF*  1-14 5-9/16to7 1000 L-2 6
SP-70LF* 2 6-5/81t0 7 700 L-6 1 S-130XLF
S-10XLF 1 5-9/16to7 1500 OR-26T 6
S-20XLF  1-14  5-9/16to7 1000 OR-27T 6
S-70XLF 2 6-5/81t0 7 700 OR-28T 1
S-130XLF 2 8-5/8 700 OR-28T 1
S-140XLF 2 10-3/4 700 OR-28T 1
SP-10XLF* 1 5-9/16to 7 1500 OR-26T 6
SP-20XLF* 1-14 5-9/16to7 1000 OR-27T 6
SP-70XLF 2 6-5/81t0 7 700 OR-28T 1
PITLESS ADAPTER  SF-10LF 1 - 1500 L-1 6
(SF-series for SF-10XLF 1 - 1500 OR-26T 6
concrete tiIe) SF-20LF 1-1/4 - 1000 L-2 6
SF-20XLF  1-1/4 - 1000 OR-27T 6
2 - 700 L-6 1
2 1

SF-70LF
SF-70XLF - 700 OR-28T
| Concrete Tile models do not include external gasket,collar, or nut. S-20LF
A

U.S. PAT. NO. 3,847,217

DRAIN AND WIRE part discharge casing o.d. master ctn
FITTING DT-10XLF 1 5-9/16to 7 - - 1
DT-80XLF 1 8-5/8 - - 1
[ | DT-20XLF 1-1/4 5-9/16to 7 - - 1
‘m’. DT-120XLF  1-1/4 8-5/8 - - 1
DT-70XLF 2 6-5/8to 7 - - 1
DT-130XLF 2 8-5/8 - - 1
DT-140XLF 2 10-3/4 - - 1

Using the same quality brass castings and pressure-tight
internal and external seals as our pitless adapters, this
versatile tap fastens to well casing to allow well draining
(liquid or gas), electrical cable insertion, bulkhead fitting,

and many more uses. S-10XLF

features

* All-American, highest-quality certified red brass castings and precision machining for
years of dependable service.

e Solid red brass castings with extra heavy walls make these our most rugged adapters.

» Tapered male and female castings are precision-matched for tight, yet easy-to-service, DT-10XLF
interlocking connection.

* Molded gasket and solid brass collar are flanged to securely seal both casing and nut.

* Wide, fine-threaded nut accommodates large wrench for tight, low-torque installation.

* Replaceable leather seals or PTFE-coated O-rings (X-models) in male casting.

CASING

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC *For installations requiring
127 East Spring Street a pressurized point of
P.O. Box 207 attachment, a small hole
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153 between internal and external
800-523-0224 seals is utilized to maintain
Fax 610-369-3580 positive pressure at seal.

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg. °Replacement pressure seal o-ring (OR) or leather (L)

**Feet of Schedule 40 steel pipe filled with water.

6/14



Campbell
i~ DPitless Adapters

replacement

4

drop casing will pressure master DOUBLE HOLE
part pipe o.d. support* seals® ctn PITLESS ADAPTER
CLA-4000 JB-55LF 1x1-1/4 59/16t07 500  L-1&L-2 1 (JB-series)

JB-75LF 1 x1-1/4 8-5/8to 10-3/4 500 L-1&L-2 1
JB-55X-LF 1x1-1/4 5-9/16to7 500 OR-26T & OR-27T 1
JB-75XLF 1 x1-1/4 8-5/8 to 10-3/4 500 OR-26T & OR-27T 1

Includes hole-marking guide to aid installation.

U.S. PAT. NO. 3,847,217

BA-10XLF 1 5-9/16t07 970 OR-26T 6 ACCESSORY
BA-80XLF 1 8-5/8 970 OR-26T 6 PITLESS ADAPTER
JB-55XLF BAP-10XLF* 1 5-9/16t07 970 OR-26T 6

A 1/2” npt accessory tap and a built-in safety rope lug have

been added to our popular B-10XLF Pitless Adapter to allow

installation of a variety of well accessories. Install pressure

relief valve right in well and avoid wet basement if valve pops U.S. PAT. NO. 3,847,217
open. For summer homes, use a drain valve to drain

underground lines for winter. For mobile homes, install

pressure switch right in well.

BC-10XLF 1 5-9/16to7 970 OR-26T 6 CHECK VALVE
BC-80XLF 1 8-5/8 970 OR-26T 6 PITLESS ADAPTER
BCP-10XLF* 1 5-9/16to7 970 OR-26T 6
Combines a check valve with a pitless adapter to avoid well
contamination and extra plumbing costs caused by improper
check valve location.
U.S. PAT. NO. 3,847,217
CLA-4000 1 4-1/2 - - 1 CLAMP-ON
CLA-4100 1-1/4 4-1/2 - - 1 PITLESS ADAPTER
CLA-5000 1 5-9/16 - - 1
BC-10XLF CLA-5100 1-1/4 5-9/16 - - 1
CLA-6000 1 6-5/8 - - 1
CLA-6100 1-1/4 6-5/8 - - 1
Heavy-duty cast steel housing mounts easily and securely to
outside of casing, supported by 2 steel lips and fastened by
2 stainless steel U-bolts. Male part is removable to allow full
access to well. All parts in contact with water are made from
non-corrosive stainless steel and brass.
Torch cutting guide available for easier installation.
*For installations requiring a Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
pressurized point of attachment, 127 East Spring Street
a small hole between internal and P.O. Box 207
PRESSURIZATION external seals is utilized to Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
i maintain positive pressure at seal. 800-523-0224
“Feet of Schedule 40 steel pipe filled with water. Fax 610-369-3580
X-models feature PTFE-coated O-ring. NO LEAD
BA-10XLF °Replacement pressure seal o-ring (OR) or leather (L) >0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.
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Campbell

O 4 Ditless Adapters

CLEAR CASING drop casing will master
PITLESS ADAPTER part pipe o.d. support* ctn
(T-series) T4X1LF 1 4-1/2 300 1
T4X1 1/4LF 1-1/4 4-1/2 300 1
T4 1/2X1LF 1 4.95 300 1
T4 1/2X1 1/4LF  1-1/4 4.95 300 1
features
e Clear casing design - no internal obstructions when
pump is lifted.

e Self-supporting.

e Easy to install and remove.

* All-American, highest quality certified red brass castings
and precision machining for years of dependable service.

e Stainless steel U-bolt, washers, nuts, cable, and support
strap (extra-wide for superior strength and stability).

T-SERIES SET TC4AX1LF 1 4-1/2 300 1
TSCAX1LF 1 4-1/2 300 1
TWT4X1LF 1 4-1/2 300 1
TCAX1 1/4LF 1-1/4 4-1/2 300 1
TSC4X1 1/4LF 1-1/4 4-1/2 300 1
TWT4X1 1/4LF 1-1/4 4-1/2 300 1
TSC4 1/2X1LF 1 4.95 300 1
TSC4 1/2X1 1/4LF  1-1/4 4.95 300 1

C-STYLE ) ) ) ) )
For installation convenience, improved inventory control,

and economical pricing, combine any of the above
T-series Clear Casing Pitless Adapters with your choice
of the following Well Caps (from catalog Section L):
e C-style Aluminum Ventilated Well Cap
WT-STYLE * WT-style Aluminum Watertight Well Cap
e SC-style Aluminum/ABS (solvent-weld) Watertight Well Cap

SC-STYLE

HOLE SAW part diameter use for pitless adapters

HS134 1-3/4 S-10, 10X; SP-10, 10X

HS178  1-7/8 B-10, 80, 10X, 80X; BP-10X.
S-50, 80; JB-55, 75, 55X, 75X.

HS214  2-1/4 B-20, 120, 20X, 120X; BP-20, 20X, S-20,
60, 120, 20X; SP-20, 20X; JB-55, 75,
55X, 75X, and all T-series.

HS318 3-1/8 S-70, 130, 140, 70X, 130X, 140X;
SP-70, 70X.

Constructed of high-speed teeth welded to a tough,
non-brittle, alloy body to withstand the heaviest feed
pressure without collapsing.

QUICK CHANGE part diameter
ARBOR SA2 - Arbor and drill
A145D 1/4 Arbor drill only

Allows fast changeover from one hole size to another
without the need for additional tools. Driving arbors are
heat-treated and virtually indestructible.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC *Feet of Schedule NO LEAD
127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207 40 steel pipe 50.25% Pb by
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153 filled with water. weighted avg.
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580













Campbell

Tank Tees & Crosses

@

LONG SOLID
TANK CROSS
(brass, double front tap)

| E

.
[l

o

A B c D E F B
tank line top front tank leg master
part connect. connect. tap valve tap length width ctn
STC4-3LF 1m 1Tmx34f 141@Q) 122 10 5-1/2 10
STC4-3TLF* Tm Tmx34f 1412 1212 10-1/2  5-1/2 10
STC5-4TLF* 1-1/4m 1-1/4mx1f 14f@Q) 3/41(2) 13 5-1/2
B
SOLID l E -
TANK TEE | Clo
(stainless, double front tap) A|||||| F
@ [
A B c D E F ®
STC4-3TSS*  1m 1Tmx34f 14fQ) 122 10 51/2 10
STC5-4TSS*  1m  1-1/4mx1f 1412 1212 10 51/2 10
B
LONG SOLID le E
TANK TEE | ©
(brass, single front tap) A||||||
A B c D E F .
STC4-3XTLF* 1 m ITmx34f 14FQ)  12f(1) 10 512 10
B
LONG le E s
FABRICATED ** L ©
TANK CROSS 15—
(double front tap) @
A B c D E F B
FTX4-3LF 1m 1mx34f 14f@ 2@ 10 51/2 10
FTX4-3X13LF 1m 1mx34f 14f@Q) 12f@ 13 51/2 10
FTX4-3X13TLF* Tm 1Tmx34f 1412 12f@ 13 5-1/2 10
FTX5-4LF 1-1/4m 1-1/4mxi1f 1412 34f@2 13 5-1/2 10
FTX5-4TLF* 1-1/4m 1-1/4mx1f  14f@Q 34f@ 13 5-1/2 10
FTX5-4X16LF 1-1/4m 1-1/4mxi1f 1412 34f@2 16 5-1/2 6
FTX5-4X16TLF* 1-1/4m 1-1/4mx1f 1412 3412 16 5-1/2 6
FTX5-4-3X13TLF*  1-14m 1 m x 3/4f 1412 1/2f@ 13 5-1/2 10
FTX5-4-3X16TLF*  1-14 m 1 m x 3/4f 1412 1/2f@2) 16 5-1/2 20
B
LONG FABRICATED ** le E
TANK TEE I ©
(single front tap) {2
A B c D E F B
FTC4-3LF 1m Tmx34f 14FQ)  12f(1) 10 51/2 24
FTC4-3TLF*  1m 1Tmx34f 14FQ)  12f(1) 10 512 24
FTC5-4TLF* 1-1/4m 1-1/4Amx1f 14f@2) 34f(1) 13 5-1/2 10

*“T” models are imported.

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

**Fabricated Tees made
with certified lead-free
solder and Type-L
copper tubing.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street

P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

Red Brass Tank Tees & Crosses

B
"l‘_%—ﬂE UNIVERSAL
O TANK TEE
o) (fpt tank connection)
B A B c D E F
tank line top front tankleg master
part connect. connect. tap valve tap length width ctn
UTT4-3LF 1f 1mx34f 1Af@Q2) 3/4f(1) 1-1/4 4-1/4 10
UTT4-3X3LF im 1mx34f 1452  3/4f(1) 4 4-1/4  Bulk
UTT4-3X9LF im 1mx34f 142 3/41(1) 10 4-1/4  Bulk
B
T_ UNIVERSAL
ol |||||| A TANK TEE
J: (mpt/fpt tank connection)
= A B c D E F
UTT5-4LF 1-1/4mx1f 1-1/4mx1f 14f@2) 3/4f(1) 2-1/2 4-3/4 10
'1‘_ UNIVERSAL
Fa TANK TEE
H ront tap
of !||||| (3/4 front tap)
A B Cc D E F
TC-125LF  1-1/4mx1f 1-1/4Amx1f 14f@Q) 3/4f(1) 3-1/2 5-1/2 24
B
R E UNIVERSAL
4 © TANK CROSS
F ||||||A (mpt tank connection)
i
B A B Cc D E F
UTC4-3LF im 1mx3/4f 1412 1/21(2) 4 5-1/2 10
UTC5-4LF  1-1/4mx1f 1-1/4mx1f 1412 3/41(2) 4 6-1/4 24
B
F UNIVERSAL
q© TANK CROSS
F |||||| (mpt/fpt tank connection)
i
B B c D E F
UTC5-4-3LF  1-1/4mx1f 1mx8/4f 142 1/2f@) 3-83/4 5-11/16 10
& Blank (1
UTC5-4-3TLF* 1-1/4mx1f 1mx8/4f 142 1/2f@2) 3-3/4 5-11/16 20
& Blank (1)
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC *Imported

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.




Campbell

Union Tank Crosses ‘ gy

c
LONG TH o8
ELEVATED
FABRICATED UNION
TANK CROSS
(brass)
E
[ gl
L
AllIEM
A B (o] D E F
tank line top front tank leg master
part connect. connect. tap valve tap length width ctn

ETC4-3ULF  1m Tmx34Af 14TQ) 121 18 5-1/2  Buk
ETC5-4ULF  1-14m 1-14Amx1f 14f(2) 3412 18 5-1/2

oy}
S
x

LONG | E
FABRICATED UNION | i
TANK CROSS A |l

(brass)*

A B C D E F
FTX4-3X13ULF  1m 1mx34f 1412 121(Q2) 13 5-3/4
FTX6-4X16ULF 1-1/4m 1-1/4mx1f 1412 3412 16 5-3/4

R mllllllmw

B
LONG UNION | E
TANK CROSS | L
(brass, imported) A G|
- @ D
A B c D E F B
STC4-3ULF  1m 1Tmx34f 142 122 10 51/2 10
STC5-4ULF  1-1/4m 1-1/4mx1f 1412 3/4f1(2) 13 5-1/2 10
B
LONG UNION | E e
TANK CROSS | _a J°
(stainless steel, imported) A||||||_=|!
@ [
A B c D E F B
STC4-3USS  1m Tmx34f 141©Q)  12f(Q) 10 512 10

SHORT UNION
TANK CROSS
(brass, imported) Il |
A B c D E F B
STC4-3USLF  1m Tmx34f 14f@Q 12f@ 434 51/2 10

SHORT UNION
TANK CROSS
(stainless steel, imported) A||||||
A B c D E B
STC4-3USSS  1m Tmx34f 1412 122 4-3/4  5-1/2 10

Fabricated Tees made Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD with certified lead-free 127 East Spring Street
>0.25% Pbby | goider and Type-L P.O. Box 207
weighted &v9. | copper tubing. Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224
* Not for sale in California Fax 610-369-3580

Rl
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Campbell

® 4 Tank Manifolds & Crosses

E g TANK MANIFOLD
(red brass)
A D|F

I

L

B A B c D E F
tank line top front tank leg master

part connect. connect. tap valve tap length  width ctn.
TM-2LF 34 f 1f 14 1(2) 12 1(1) - 2-38 6
TM-3LF 34 f 1-14f 1412 121(1) - 2-3/4 6
TM-12LF 1f 1f 14 1(2) 121(1) - 2-172 6
TM-13LF 1-14f 1-14f 1412 34 f(1) - 2-7/8 6

Provides multiple taps at tank for pressure switches (use 3" nipple), gauges, drain
valves, relief valves, branch lines, and more. Use TM-12 and TM-13 for simpler instal-
lations. High quality, precision machined certified red brass castings. Use with any
brand tank and anywhere in piping system, even with tank in place.

E B GALVANIZED
TANK TEE
(malleable iron, imported)
A D|F
[— |
B
A B C D E F
GTCAT 1f 1f 1/41(2) 121(1) 2-172 3-14 Bulk
E B PVC
TANK CROSS
(imported)
(@ "t
A B C D E F
14 (2)
PTC54 1-1/4mx1f 1mx34f 210 34f(1) 3-34 5-12  Buk
|4 ;| CONSTANT PRESSURE MANIFOLD
I" Aorc AorC | (bronze, imported)
: ||||||m"|||| g
D E
tank I|ne top front overall master

part connection connection taps taps length ctn
CPM5LF* 3/4 11/4mx1f  34f@) ?ﬁj ! % 1358 Buk

< N CONSTANT PRESSURE MANIFOLD

[ Aorc AorC | (stainless steel, imported)
||||||_|||||| g
D E

tank I|ne top front overall master
part connection connection taps taps length ctn
CPM5SS* 8/4 f amxit o sate I % 13-5/8  Buk
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC * See page C2 for NO LEAD
127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207 Brass Reducing 50.25% Pb b
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153 Bushings needed weighted avg,
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580 for installation. .
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Campbell

Unassembled Tank Fitting Packages

J

bushing/ drain
package tee switch nipple gauge valve
TFPCPILF  CPM5SS - BTH3-1 PGCBM-1-NL HBBV3T-LF
TFPCP2LF  CPMS5LF - BTH3-2 PGCBM-1-NL HBBV3T-LF
TFP 2LF STC4-3TLF  FSG2-A  BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 8LF STC4-3TLF  FSG2M4 A BN14X3  PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 11LF  STC4-3TLF  FSG2-A BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 12-LF  STC4-3TSS  FSG2-C BN14X3 PG1T-NL  HBBV2T-LF
TFP24LF  STC4-3TLF FSG2M4 A BN14X3  PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP27LF  STC4-3ULF  FSG2-A BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 38LF FTX5-4LF FSG2-A  BN14X3 PG1T-NL  HBBV3T-LF
TFP 39LF FTX4-3LF FSG2-A  BN14X3 PGIT-NL  HBBV2T-LF
TFP 41-LF  STC4-3TSS  FSG2-A  BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 46LF  UTC4-3TLF PS-C BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP51-LF  FTX4-3LF FSG2-A  BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP65SS  STC4-3TSS  FSG2-C SSNIP1/4X3 PG1T-SS  HBBV2TSS
TFP68LF  STC4-3ULF  FSG2-A BN14X3 PG1T-NL  HBBV2T-LF
TFP69LF  UTC4-3TLF PS-C  BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 75-LF  STC4-3TLF  FSG2-C BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP 83LF  FTX4-3X13LF FSG2-A BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF
TFP96LF  FTX4-3X13LF FSG2M4 A BN14x3 PG1T-NL  HBBV2T-LF
TFP 101USS STC4-3USS ~ FSG2-A SSNIP1/4X3 PG1T-NL  HBBV2TSS
TFP 125LF STC4-3TLF  FSG2-C  BN14X3 PG1T-NL -
TFP 1258S STC4-3TSS  FSG2-C SSNIP14X3 PG1T-SS  HBBV2TSS
TFP 125USS STC4-3USS  FSG2-C SSNIP1/4X3 PG1T-SS  HBBV2TSS
TFP 134LF WMTC4-3LF PS-A BN14X3 PG1T-NL BD2-LF

Pre-Assembled Tank Fitting Packages on Page O6

relief
valve

RV3NLF

RV3NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV3NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2TSS

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2NLF

RV2TSS

RV2NLF

ball
valve

check
valve

CV-ATLF -

CV-4TLF -

CV-4TLF -

CV-4TLF BVAT-LF

CV-4TLF

CV-4LF -

CV-4TLF -

RV2TSS CV-4TSS -

RV2TSS CV-4TSS -

RV2NLF

CV-4TLF -

All Tank Fitting Packages are individually boxed, with a label listing all components.

Other Tank Fitting Packages available upon request.

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

Pre-Assembled Tank Fitting Packages

STC43ULHKIT-3 component description
STC4-3ULF 1” Long Union Tank Tee, Lead-Free Brass
pPS-C Pressure Switch 40/60
BN1/4X3 1/4” x 3” Nipple, Lead-Free Brass
PG1T-L-NL 2” Liquid Gauge, 100 psi, 1/4 Im, Lead-Free
BD2-LF 1/2” Boiler Drain, Lead-Free Brass
RV2N100-LF 1/2” Relief Valve, 100 psi, Lead-Free Brass
CV-4TLF 1” Check Valve, Lead-Free Brass
BVAT-LF 1” Threaded Ball Valve, Lead-Free Brass
MAB 4TLF 1” Male Adapter, Lead-Free Brass
TFPCPMSSWB component description
CPM5SS Constant Pressure Manifold, Stainless Steel
CPMBRACKETKIT Mounting Bracket Kit
SSNIP1X2 17 x 2” Nipple, Stainless Steel
PGCBM-1-SS 2” Dry Gauge, 100 psi, 1/4 cbm, Stainless Steel
HBBV3TSS 3/4” Hose Bibb, Stainless Steel
RV3N100SS 3/4” Relief Valve, 100 psi, Stainless Steel
CV-4TSS 1-1/4” Check Valve, Stainless Steel
BVATSS 1-1/4” Threaded Ball Valve, 1000 wog, Stainless
RBSS3-1F 3/4” x 1/4” Red Bushing, Stainless Steel
WMTCKIT component description
WMTC4-3LF WellMate Tank Tee, Lead-Free Brass
PS-C Pressure Switch 40/60
BN1/4X3 1/4” x 3" Nipple, Lead-Free Brass
PG1T-L-NL 2” Liquid Gauge, 100 psi, 1/4 Im, Lead-Free
BD2-LF 1/2” Boiler Drain, Lead-Free Brass
RV2N100-LF 1/2” Relief Valve, 100 psi, Lead-Free Brass
CV-4TLF 1” Check Valve, Lead-Free Brass
BV4T-LF 1” Threaded Ball Valve, Lead-Free Brass
MAB 4TLF 1” Male Adapter, Lead-Free Brass

e Fully pre-assembled and boxed to save you time and money

e Factory-tested to 85 psi

e Certified and tagged “Lead-Free”, with a complete list
of components on back (See left)

* Proudly assembled and tested in the USA

* One year warranty on all parts to give your customers
peace-of-mind

* See Unassembled Tank Fitting Packages on Page 05

e Other Tank Fitting Packages available upon request

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.

STC43ULHKIT-3

TFPCPMSSWB



























Campbell

Installation Accessories

J

part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/pkg  SELF-CLAMPING
WG-100 1 4106 48 WIRE & PIPE
WG-125 1-1/4 4106 48 PROTECTOR

Slips around pipe when needed, squeezes together with a pair of
pliers and stays put ... without tape or hose clamps.
Won't slip, slide, float, or tilt.

* Molded, one-piece construction of virgin thermoplastic resin.
* Two large, snap-in holes to isolate wire and safety rope.
* Smooth edges to avoid damage to electrical cable.
* Open areas in design prevent “piston action” when pulling pump.
* Ready for use in 6” well casings

(adaptable to 4” and 5” installations by cutting off tabs.) U.S. PAT. NO. 6,595,284
* Fits standard galvanized pipe and 125-200 Ib. poly pipe. CAN. PAT. NO. 1,205,738

part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/pkg SNAP-IN

WG-6 1ori-1/4 4106 100 CABLE GUARD

Molded polyethylene cable guards protect submersible [

wire from abrading against sides of well. Easy snap-in

feature eliminates need for “fishing” wires through holes. - -
w

part size length pcs/pkg master ctn CABLE TIE

CT100 1to1-1/4 8 100 —

CT200 1-1/2t0 4 15-1/2 100 —

Natural color nylon. |

NOTE: Must be ordered in package quantities..

part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/pkg TORQUE STOP
TS-48 1to2 4108 12 (flexible pvc)

Installed directly above submersible pump to
protect pump from starting torque damage.
Injection molded from FDA-approvable PVC.
Includes 2 stainless steel clamps.

part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/pkg TORQUE
TRC 1to2 4108 28 RESISTOR
(buna-n rubber)

Installed directly above submersible pump to
protect pump from starting torque damage.
Includes 2 stainless steel clamps.

tensile
part diameter type length strength SAFETY ROPE
BSR500 1/4in.  braided 500 ft. 1000 lb. (polypropylene)
BSR1000 1/4in.  braided 1000 ft. 1000 lb. —
BSR3000 1/4in.  braided 3000 ft. 1000 lb. RSy
TSR500  1/4in.  twisted 500ft. 1000 Ib. s
TSR1000 1/4in.  twisted 1000 ft. 1000 lo. ‘§§§§s§§§§§
TSR3000 1/4in. twisted 3000 ft. 1000 Ib. M
ESR500 7/32in. braided 500ft. 700 Ib. Rasa
ESR1000 7/32in. braided 1000 ft. 700 Ib. A,

T e R R
\NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
—

Individually cartoned.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

@ 4 Installation Accessories

PRESSURE part face diam. range connection pcs/ctn master ctn

GAUGE PG1T-NL 2 0-100 1/4 1m 1 100
PG1T-SS 2 0-100 1/41m 1 100
PG1 1/8T-NL 2 0-100 1/8 Im 1 Bulk
PG2T-NL 2 0-200 1/41m 1 100
PG2T-SS 2 0-200 1/4 1m 1 100
PG3T-NL 2 0-30 1/41m 1 100

. PGAT-NL 2 0-60 1/4 1m 1 100
= PG5T-NL 2 0-160 1/41m 1 Bulk

PG6T-NL 2 0-300 1/4 1m 1 Bulk
PGIT-NL 2-1/2 0-30 1/41m 1 Bulk
PG11T-NL 2-1/2 0-100 1/4 1m 1 Bulk
PG13T-NL 2-1/2 0-200 1/41m 1 Bulk
PG14T-NL 2-1/2 0-300 1/4 1m 1 Bulk
PG20T-NL 2 0-15 1/41m 1 Bulk
PGV-NL 2 30VAC 1/41m 1 100
PGCBM-0-NL 2 0-100  1/8 cbm 1 100
PGCBM-1-NL 2 0-100  1/4 cbm 1 100
PGCBM-1-SS 2 0-100  1/4 cbm 1 100
PGP1-NL 2 0-100 1/41m 1 100
All gauges have steel cases and brass (NL) or stainless steel (SS)
connections (except PGP1 which has a plastic case).
Gauge lenses are glass or polycarbonate.

PRESSURE PG1T-L-NL 2 0-100 1/4 1m 100

GAUGE PG3T-L-NL 2 0-30 1/41m 100

(liquid-filled) PG10T-L-NL 2-1/2 0-60 1/41m 50

;

]

]
PG11T-L-NL 2-1/2  0-100 1/4 Im 1
PG12T-L-NL 2-1/2  0-160 1/41m 1 50
PG13T-L-NL 2-1/2  0-200 1/4 Im 1
PG14T-L-NL 2-1/2  0-300 1/41m 1
PG15T-L-NL 2-1/2  0-400 1/4 Im 1
PGCBM-1-L-SS 2 0-100  1/4cbm 1
PGVLSS 2 30VAC  1/4Im 1

Glycerine-filled to reduce vibration. Stainless steel case, polycarbonate
lens, and brass connection.

TOP GUIDE part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/ctn  master ctn
TG4A 1 4 Bulk -
TG4B 1-1/4 4 Bulk -
TG4 1/2A 1 4-1/2 Bulk -
TG4 1/2B 1-1/4 4-1/2 Bulk -
TG4 1/2T* 1 4-1/2 Bulk -
TG5A 1 5 Bulk -
TG5B 1-1/4 5 Bulk -
TG5 5/8A 1 5-5/8 Bulk -
TG5 5/8B 1-1/4 5-5/8 Bulk -
TG5 5/8P** 1 5-5/8 Bulk -
TGS 5/8T* 1 5-5/8 Bulk 40
TG6A 1 6 Bulk -
TG8A 1 8 Bulk -
Made from molded styrene butadiene rubber.

* Imported.

** TG 5/8P is molded from FDA-approvable PVC

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC All gauges are imported.
127 East Spring Street

P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153

800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.
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AV 100FIND

AV80IND

AV30 3AIND

AV120IND

UK 1IND

Campbell

Air Volume Controls

J

part tank size pcs/ctn AIR VOLUME CONTROL
AV30IND to 42 gal. 1 (repairable)
AVA2IND to 70 gal. 1
AVBOIND to 120 gal. 1
AV120IND to 220 gal. 1

Maximum working pressures not to exceed 100 psi.

Designed to maintain proper water pressure and prolong
pump life by reducing cycling frequency. Made of zinc,
die-cast construction with a BUNA-N diaphragm. Can
be used on jet, centrifugal, and rotary pumps.

AV30 3AIND 1 REPAIR KIT
AV42 SAIND 1
AV80 3AIND 1
AV120 3AIND 1
Includes diaphragm, springs, screws, nuts, ball, and
seal needed for quick and easy repair.
AV 45IND to 42 gal. 1 AIR VOLUME CONTROL
AV 45FIND to 42 gal. 1 (non-repairable)
AV 100IND to 120 gal. 1
AV 100FIND to 120 gal. 1
Maximum working pressures not to exceed 100 psi. "".I

il
Made of zinc-electroplated steel. The AV-100 incorporates |. I‘

a ball check valve so it can be universally used on tank
sizes from 12 to 120 gallons and function properly with a
minimum amount of vacuum, or in areas where high
water tables may be a problem.

UK 1IND 1 AIR VOLUME CONTROL
INSTALLATION KIT

Contains all the fittings and polyethylene tubing
to install any Brady control or pressure switch.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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Campbell

@ 4 Installation Accessories

AIR VOLUME tank gauge pcs/ master

CONTROL part connect connect type pkg ctn

(Ametek) WJAVC-LF 1-1/4 mpt  1/4 fpt deep well 1 50
LAVC-LF 1-1/4 mpt  1/4fpt  shallow well 1 50

|.||||||| Zinc die-cast housing with plastic float mounted on solid brass rod.

i o

\aln

AIR VOLUME PENN-WJ 1-1/4 mpt  1/4 fpt deep well 1 Bulk
CONTROL PENN-WJ-H1* 1-1/4 mpt ~ 1/4 fpt deep well 1 Bulk
(Penn)

All internal operating parts are constructed of brass to

I‘ilmml minimize corrosion.
) a»

* Provided with minimum pressure release regulator
(releases air to atmosphere only when tank pressure is over 25 Ibs.)

AIR VOLUME AE100 1-1/4 mpt 1/4 fpt  deep well 1 49
CONTROL
(Robertshaw- Non-metallic construction. Except for phosphor-bronze spring,
Invensys) entire control is made of lightweight, corrosion-resistant
NSF-approved plastics. Unsinkable plastic float will never
_. become waterlogged.
12l
I
AIR VOLUME BAR125IND  1-1/4 mpt  1/4 fpt deep well 1 Bulk
CONTROL
(Brady) Made of ABS plastic, features float with removable arm. Release

valve is fully adjustable from 0-40 psi (Factory preset at 20 psi).

lillllllllv\.l-

AIR CHARGER tank pcs/ master
part size ctn ctn

AC1  Air Charger to 82 gal. 1 Bulk
AC1K Installation Kit - 1 Bulk
includes 5 ft. of 1/4” poly tubing and
two 1/4” male x barb brass adapters
AC1C Air Charger & Installation Kit ~ to 82 gal. 1 Bulk

Domestic air volume control for jet systems. Simple, corrosion-
resistant construction — no flexing diaphragm or metal springs
to malfunction.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.




PH625

PP-T

TL3

PPC4

DPVG

PP-T

PMB1

Campbell

Installation Tools & Accessories

J

part pcs/pkg PIPE PULLER
PP-T Bulk

For easier installation and removal of submersible
pumps hung on flexible polyethylene pipe. Sets
quickly on 5-5/8” to 8” casing and is secured by a
tee bolt. Painted steel body with urethane rollers.

PHB25 for 1” to 2” drop pipe Bulk PIPE HOLDER

Holds drop pipe being lifted from or lowered into well.
The concave, corrugated clamping surfaces - =
reduce pipe slipping. Accommodates pipe sizes I!]!l
from 1” thru 2” with simple screw adjustment.
Mounted on solid 2” thick base.

Non-shock load limit: 2000 Ibs.

£
©@ © | V|10 ©

DPVG for 1” to 1-1/4” poly drop pipe Bulk DROP PIPE VISE GRIP
Handy tool for installing or removing drop pipe. ﬁ
Steel vise-type grip. Non-shock load limit: 1000 Ibs. _ﬁ
‘A A4
! p— . |
= L
PPC4 for 1” plastic pipe Bulk PLASTIC PIPE CUTTER

PPC5-6  for 1-1/4” and 1-1/2” plastic pipe Bulk

PPCB4 replacement blade for PPC4 Bulk \

PPCB5 replacement blade for PPC5 Bulk

PPCB6 replacement blade for PPC6 Bulk = %
PPCB5-6  replacement blade for PPC5-6 Buk ==

part dimensions pcs/ctn PUMP MOUNTING
PMB1 7-1/2x9-1/8 x 1-15/16 1 BRACKET

Universal style fits most pumps. Easily installed
on top of tank. Zinc-plated steel with plastic feet
to protect surface of tank. Hardware included.
Individually cartoned.

part pcs/bag TANK LEGS
TL3 1 set of 3 per bag

Used for leveling tanks on uneven floors. >
3 aluminum legs per set.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580



® Campbell

4 Installation Tools & Accessories

PIPE WRAP part size pcs/pkg master ctn
TAPE PPW413 2" x 100’ 1 24

This heavy-duty, 10 mil thick tape helps protect against:

e Rust/corrosion of iron and steel pipe at ground level
and under ground

e Ultraviolet degradation of above-ground PVC pipe

e Corrosion of underground oil field pipe from high
levels of methane gas in the surrounding soil

THREAD SEAL TT260 1/2” x 260’ 200 —

TAPE TT520 1/2” x 520’ 200 —
TT520-3 3/4” x 520’ 100 —
PTFE tape is recommended for use with all threaded fittings.
Imported.

THREAD SEAL SSTT260 1727 x 260’ 200 —

TAPE SSTT520 1/2” x 520’ 200 —

(stainless)

PTFE tape for use with stainless steel fittings. Imported.

Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
127 East Spring Street

P.O. Box 207

Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224

Fax 610-369-3580

NO LEAD
>0.25% Pb by
weighted avg.
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Campbell

Electrical Installation Accessories

J

wire tubes/ butt tube tube kit/ master 3M™
part size kit conn/kit length color pkg citn HEAT SHRINK
LSK2B 14to 10 2 2 3 black 1 100 SPLICE KIT
LSK8B 14to 10 3 3 3 black 1 100 (heavy wall)
LSK4B 14to10 4 4 3 black 1 100
LSK2C 14to 10 2 2 3 clear 1 100
LSK3C 14to10 3 3 3 clear 1 100
LSK4C 14to 10 4 4 3 clear 1 100
LSK3 M 8 3 3 3 black 1 -
LSK4 M 8 4 4 3 black 1 - [
LSK3 P 6 3 3 6 black 1 - ==
LSK3 T 4 3 3 6 black 1 -
wire tubes/ butt tube tube kit/ master 3M™
part size kit conn/kit length color pkg ctn HEAT SHRINK
LSK2B-G 14to10 2 2 3 black 1 100 SPLICE KIT
LSK3B-G 14to10 3 3 3 black 1 100 (standard wall)
LSK4B-G 14t0o10 4 4 3 black 1 100
LSK2C-G 14t010 2 2 3 clear 1 100
LSK3C-G 14to10 3 3 3 clear 1 100
LSK4C-G 14t0o10 4 4 3 clear 1 100
EEN
EEE
wire tube tube pcs/ units/ 3M™
part size length color unit pkg HEAT SHRINK
HSS1-B 1410 10 3 black 100* 1 TUBES
HSS1-C 14t0 10 3 clear 100* 1
HSS1-48 14t0 10 48 black 1 1
HSS2 8 3 black 100* 1
HSS3 6 6 black 1 1
wire pcs/ units/ BUTT
part size unit pkg CONNECTOR
SC1 14t0 10 100* 1 -
SC2 8 100* 1 =
SC3 6 Bulk 1
SC4 4103 Bulk 1

wire comp. butt tube tube kit/ master COMPRESSION
part size  sets conn/bag length color pkg ctn SPLICE KIT
CSK2 14to10 2 2 3 clear 1 100
CSK3 14to10 3 3 3 clear 1 100

Kit includes Butt Connectors, Compression Sets, and Washers.
Hand-tightens for waterproof seal.

rolls/ rolls/ ELECTRICAL

part size type length sleeve ctn TAPE
ET60LF 3/4 in. standard 60 ft. 10 200
AWTBOLF  3/4in.  all-weather 60 ft. 10 200

Rolls are individually wrapped.

* Must be Campbell Manufacturing, LLC
NO LEAD ordered in 127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
>0.25% Pb by package Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
weighted avg. quantities. 800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580
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® Campbell

4 Electrical Installation Accessories

SELF-CLAMPING part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/ctn

WIRE & PIPE WG-100 1 4t06 48

PROTECTOR WG-125 1-1/4 4t06 48
', Q Slips around pipe where needed, squeezes together with a pair

of pliers and stays put ... without tape or hose clamps. Won't
slip, slide, float, or tilt.

‘\ / I' * Molded, one-piece construction of virgin thermoplastic resin
N o e Two large, snap-in holes to isolate wire and safety rope.
* Smooth edges to avoid damage to electrical cable.
* Open areas in design prevent “piston action” when pulling pump.
* Ready for use in 6” well casings
(adaptable to 4” and 5” installations by cutting off tabs.)
e Fits standard galvanized pipe and 125-200 Ib. poly pipe.

U.S. PAT. NO. 6,595,284
CAN. PAT. NO. 1,205,738

SNAP-IN part drop pipe casing i.d. pcs/ctn
CABLE GUARD WG-6 1or1-1/4 4106 100

[ | Molded polyethylene cable guards protect submersible wire from

abrading against sides of well. Easy snap-in

. . feature eliminates need for “fishing” wires through holes.

w
LIGHTNING part pcs/pkg master ctn
ARRESTOR LA-1 1 18
.III|||||| 125-250 V 3-wire service, 50,000 amps. Bracket included.
SURGE part pcs/pkg master ctn
ARRESTOR SA-1 1 —

Protects motors and controls from voltage surges caused
by lightning interference, switching loads, and power line
interferences. 240-volt surge protection.

Y=
Ty
e
BOX CONNECTOR clamping pcs/ units/
(clamp type) part size range unit pkg
BC2 1/2 3-16t0 5/8 100* 1
BC3 3/4 5-16t0 7/8 50* 1
wire pcs/ units/
part size color unit pkg
EWN1812 18to 12 yellow 100* 1
EWN1810 18to 10 red 100* 1
EWN148 14to 8 grey 50* 1
CABLE TIE pcs/  units/
(nylon) part size length color unit pkg
CT100 1to1-1/4 8 natural 100*
CT200 1-1/2to4 15-1/2  natural 100* 1
| -
Campbell Manufacturing, LLC * Must be ordered in package quantities.

127 East Spring Street, P.O. Box 207
Bechtelsville, PA 19505-9153
800-523-0224, Fax 610-369-3580










































































